FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Youngs Insurance Celebrates 110th Anniversary with 110 Acts of Kindness

Toronto, ON (May 5, 2020) – 9:00 a.m. on May 10, 2020, <u>Youngs Insurance Brokers Inc.</u> proudly celebrates 110 years of providing insurance with integrity throughout Ontario. Since inception, Youngs Insurance has been dedicated to offering clients the finest insurance protection available.

Youngs Insurance's history is an inspiring story of a company committed to serving its clients, employees, and community. Established in 1910, by Robert Carl Young, the business has continued to evolve and expand over the years - growing to be one of the largest independent insurance brokerages in Ontario.

"As we celebrate 110 years of business, we're humbled by everyone who has played a role in our company's success. We are grateful for our remarkable employees, who have worked alongside us throughout our unique and rich history; they work tirelessly every day to serve our clients," said Jason Valleriani, Vice President of Youngs Insurance Brokers Inc.

Giving back is a major part of Youngs Insurance's corporate values and something they are extremely passionate about. Youngs Insurance's #GiveBackOntario initiative is their commitment to making a difference in the communities they operate in throughout Ontario. Each year they donate more than \$100,000 to various charities through this initiative. #GiveBackOntario works to inspire and challenge Ontarians to get involved and give back to their communities in whatever capacity they can. No gesture is too small.

In honour of their 110th Anniversary, they're introducing the #GiveBackOntario 110 Acts of Kindness Challenge. The goal is to motivate the public to participate in spreading kindness and joy alongside Youngs Insurance. They are asking their employees, partners, clients and community to share what they are doing by using #GiveBackOntario on social media or uploading it at www.youngsinsurance.ca/110. Each month they will select a few acts of kindness to share and promote.

"Not only do we strive to provide our valued clients with an exceptional customer experience, we also want to understand what is important to them and engage them with our #GiveBackOntario campaign. Having the ability to directly improve our communities is beyond rewarding. It's truly a part of our corporate identity and legacy; that's something I'm incredibly proud of," explained Sandy Valleriani, President of Youngs Insurance Brokers Inc.

Youngs Insurance believes that together we can make a difference and more importantly, that one act of kindness impacts many - imagine what 110 will do! Join this movement and participate in the #GiveBackOntario 110 Acts of Kindness Challenge. You can get more information here: www.youngsinsurance.ca/110

About Youngs Insurance Brokers Inc.

Youngs Insurance Brokers Inc. has been providing superior insurance throughout Ontario for over a century. Established in 1910, in the Niagara Falls area, the business has continued to evolve and expand over the years, growing to be one of the largest independent brokerages in Ontario. The mission of Youngs Insurance is to ensure they provide their clients with the finest insurance protection and service. Throughout their first hundred years they committed to the social and economic well-being of their partners, employees, community, and province. Embracing their second century of business, they continue to commit to uncompromised excellence! For more information, please visit www.youngsinsurance.ca

Contact

Lindsay Marshall Brand Manager, Media Relations Youngs Insurance Brokers Inc. 905-689-7911 x2267 Imarshall@youngsinsurance.ca

